-Owner will have a local fence company install divider fence and pickleball net sleeves/posts and center net anchors prior to 

beginning this project. 

All the material is guaranteed as specified, and the above work to be performed as stated above and completed for the sum of:  

FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS ($48,980.00) plus tax and any additional costs which may be incurred 

for additional work not in the job specification, insurance/bonding, licensing, prevailing wages, or legal requirements. 

Payment terms:  Monthly progress payments (materials/equipment), 100% upon completion of the project.